LAKE VIEW CREDIT UNION



Bursary Application

As part of our founding values, Lake View Credit Union places great importance on the youth in our communities. It is with great pride that we offer our "Face of the Future" Bursary Program to the youth in Dawson Creek, Tumbler Ridge and Chetwynd. It is our sincere hope that this financial assistance will make a difference and that it will help deserving students reach their potential through post-secondary education.

What Our Program Offers:

Lake View Credit Union will provide financial assistance of one thousand (\$1,000) dollars to five (5) bursary recipients. The five (5) bursaries will be awarded to students enrolled in a secondary school in the South Peace Region.

You will notice that we have preferred to refer to the funding as a Bursary rather than a Scholarship. It is our understanding that "Scholarship" is purely academic, and thus a student's academic performance is the sole factor in determining his/her success in winning an award (scholarship).

"Bursary" considers not only academic achievement, but also the financial need and character of the individuals who apply. Successful candidates are determined in a more wholistic manner.

Selection Criteria for Lake View Credit Union Bursaries

- Applicants must be a member of Lake View Credit Union (no later than March 1st of the year of application).
- Applicants must achieve secondary school graduation in June of the year of application.
- Applicants must be enrolled in a post-secondary institution the year or following year of graduating high school. (For example if you graduate in 2024 you have until the end of 2025 to be enrolled in a post-secondary institution).
- Applicants must complete a bursary application and return it with all required supporting documents to the Lake View Credit Union by May 22nd, 2024.

Lake View Credit Union Community Social Responsibility Committee will determine the successful candidates, rewarding committed students with the greatest needs.

Completed Bursary Applications can be mailed or delivered to the applicant's home branch or emailed to: jearl@lvcu.ca . Lake View Credit Union will award the Bursaries to the applicants at your School's Award Ceremony, or remotely in the event a ceremony is not taking place.

Applicant's Name:	
Address:	

Dawson Creek: 800 102 Ave Dawson Creek, BC VIG 2B2 Tel: 250-782-4871 Fax: 250-782-1836 Chetwynd: 5060 Access Road North, PO Box 925 Chetwynd, BC VOC 1J0 Tel: 250-788-9227 Fax: 250-788-9237 Tumbler Ridge: 245 Main St, PO Box 970 Tumbler Ridge, BC VOC 2W0 Tel: 250-242-4871 Fax: 250-242-4544

Email: lvcu@lvcu.ca Website: www.lakeviewcreditunion.com





Phone:
Alternate Phone Number:
E-mail:
School Graduated From:
Post-Secondary School(s) Applied to:
School Chosen:
Post-Secondary Program selected:
Number of Years to program completion:
Supporting Documentation:
Secondary School Transcript of Grades (from the high school)
Financial Resources:
RESP
Parent's
Savings
Other
Expenses:
Tuition:
Room & Board:
Program Resource
Requirements:
(ie. texts, technology, etc.)
Other:
Total Expenses:
Applicant Questions: (please attach extra sheets if required)
How have you contributed to the betterment of your community?

Dawson Creek: 800 102 Ave Dawson Creek, BC VIG 2B2 Tel: 250-782-4871 Fax: 250-782-1836 Chetwynd: 5060 Access Road North, PO Box 925 Chetwynd, BC VOC 1J0 Tel: 250-788-9227 Fax: 250-788-9237 Tumbler Ridge: 245 Main St, PO Box 970 Tumbler Ridge, BC VOC 2W0 Tel: 250-242-4871 Fax: 250-242-4544

Email: lvcu@lvcu.ca Website: www.lakeviewcreditunion.com





What financial challenges are you facing to attend post-secondary education?

How do you plan on resolving these challenges?

Why should you receive a Lake View Credit Union Bursary?

Dawson Creek: 800 102 Ave Dawson Creek, BC VIG 2B2 Tel: 250-782-4871 Fax: 250-782-1836 Chetwynd: 5060 Access Road North, PO Box 925 Chetwynd, BC V0C 1J0 Tel: 250-788-9227 Fax: 250-788-9237 Tumbler Ridge: 245 Main St, PO Box 970 Tumbler Ridge, BC V0C 2W0 Tel: 250-242-4871 Fax: 250-242-4544

Email: lvcu@lvcu.ca Website: www.lakeviewcreditunion.com